

BEFORE THE MAC TRIBUNAL, RAMPURHAT, BIRBHUM
CUM-ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BIRBHUM AT RAMPURHAT

Ref : MACC NO.36/2019
C.I.S. no.36/2019 (CNR No.WBBB05-000417-2019)

10

07.12.2021 Both sides filed haziras through Ld.lawyers.

The case record is taken up for hearing of the amendment petition supported by an affidavit, filed by petitioner/claimant on 16.01.2020.

Perused the petition for amendment. Heard both sides. Considered.

It appears from the case record that the proposed amendment is formal in nature and it does not change the nature and character of the case.

Hence the petition for amendment is allowed, but without costs.

The claimants are directed to file amended claim application by the date fixed.

BC-I is directed to do the needful.

To 11.01.2021 for filing amended copy of the claim application.

Dictated and corrected
Sd/-Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, M.A.C.Tribunal,
Rampurhat

Sd/-Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, M.A.Claims Tribunal,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
JO Code-WB00794